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OFFICE ORDERo._..DATED ..€25.93.2022
Sub: Estt.- Transfer & Postings

Keeping in view the developmental needs of the Industry, the manpower requirments at each of the
Board's establishments, especially, the field level offices and the general dearth of staff experienced. the
matter of transfers and postings of the personnel has been gaining the attention of the Competent Authority
for quite sometime. The following transfers and postings are therefore ordered with immediate effect in the
exigencies of work and administrative convenience.

SI. Name of the incumbent Office / Section to Office / Section to Remarks
No. & Designation which presently which transferred

attached and posted
1. Shri. Sabu. P.N.. Regional Office. REC. Thanjavur I le will hold the additional

Extension Service Kalavoor charge of SRO. Kannur until
Officer further orders.

2. Shri. Devidas T Regional Office, Regional Office,'Junior Inspector Sindhudurg Kalavoor, Alappuzha
3. Shri. Sivan. K, SFURTI Section, Sub Regional Office,

Inspector Head Office, Kolkata
Kochi

4. Smt. Sabitha. S, Regional Office, SFURTI Section, H.O,
Spinner Alappuzha Kochi

5. Shri. Jomon Jacob, SRO, NCT&DC, Kalavoor, Additional charge of Coir
Extension Service Kolkata Alappuz.ha Museum
Officer

6. Shri. Deshbandhu Das, Regional Office, SR&SD, Ahmedabad He will co-ordinate the actionInspector Bhubaneswar for opening the Sub Regional
Office for Gujarat State.

7. Shri. Sunilkumar. B, Regional Office, Regional Office, Developmental activities in
Extension Service Alappuzha Bhubaneswar Orissa. The additional charge
Officer of NCT&DC given to him will

be dispensed with from the
date of relief from that Office.

8. Shri. Shaiju. T.K, Regional Office, SRO,
Junior Inspector Pollachi Kannur

9. Smt.Jessy. B. Regional Office, Regional Office,
Junior Inspector Alappuzha Pollachi

10. Smt.Rekha E. R, ADM (P) ID Section,
Assistant Head Office, Kochi Head Office. Kochi

1 1. Smt.Soumya P, ID Section, EM I Section.
Co-operative Inspector !lead Office, Kochi Head Office, Kochi

12. Smt.Shelja T.V, P&PM Section, ADM (Estu.).
Upper Division Clerk Head Office, Kochi Head Office, Kochi
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--13. Shri. Prasanth .M, ADM (Estt. ), P&PM Section,
Upper Division Clerk Head Office, Kochi Head Office, Kochi

14. Shri.Shyam Kumar. M, S&T Section, CCRI, Kalavoor,
Assistant Head Office, Kochi Alappuzha

15. Smt.Baby Meera, CCRI, Kalavoor, DM Section,
Co-operative Inspector Alappuzha Head Office, Kochi

16. Shri.Kusan N, Hindi Section, Regional Office,
Hindi Translator Head Office, Kochi Rajahmundry

17. Smt.Ampili S, CCRI, Kalavoor, Hindi Section,
Hindi Translator Alappuzha Head Office, Kochi

18. Smt.Josephine Girly, Regional Office, CCR!, Kalavoor, She will additionally hold
Section Officer Kalavoor, Alappuzha charge of Hindustan Coir.

Alappuzha Kalavoor.
19. Smt. Nalinakshy .K.R ADM (Estt.), E M-II

Section Officer Head Office, Kochi Head Office, Kochi
20. Shri.Syamkumar.K, CCRI, Kalavoor, ADM (Estt.),

Section Officer Alappuzha Head Office, Kochi
2 I. Smt.Bindu. AS, ADM (P), ID Section,

Section Officer Head Office, Kochi Head Office, Kochi
22. Smt. Jolly Madhu, DM Section, ADM (P),

Section Officer Head Office, Kochi Head Office, Kochi
23. Smt. Aleyamma. K. V E M-II DM Section,

Section Officer Head Office, Kochi Head Office, Kochi

24. Smt.Leenakumari ID Section, Showroom Accounts She will be the ACPIO at theAmma.B. Head Office. Kochi Section. Board's Headquarters viceSection Officer Head Office, Kochi Smt. Dhanlekshmi.N.
Assistant Director (OL)25. Shri. Sasikumar S.P, Showroom Regional Office,

Section Officer Accounts Section, Kalavoor,
Head Office, Kochi Alappuzha

26. Shri.Praveen .D, SR&SD, Palakkad S&T Section,
Assistant Showroom Head Office, Kochi
Manager

27. Shri.Afsal .M.M, SFURTI Section, SR&SD, Palakkad
Assistant Showroom Head Office, Kochi
Manager

28. Smt.Vrindha .K.B, S&T Section, DM Section,
Assistant Showroom Head Office, Kochi Head Office, Kochi
Manager

29 Shri. Saju K Rajan, OM Section, Regional Office.
Assistant Head Office. Kochi Bhubaneswar

30. Smt.Jisha .S, CCRI, Kalavoor, ADM (P).
Upper Division Clerk Alappuzha Head Office, Kochi

3 I. Smt.Arya Michael, OM Section, SFURTI Section,
Investigator Head Office, Kochi Head Office, Kochi
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32. Shri.Harikuttan. T.D, Regional Office, CCRI, Kalavoor,
Helper (Dyeing) Bangalore Alappuzha

­ Shri.Swaminathan. K.V. Regional Office, CCRI Kalavoor,».
Weaver Bangalore Alappuzha

34. Shri.Praveen.S, CCRI, Kalavoor, CICT, Bangalore
Weaver Alappuzha

35. Shri.Udayappan .P.V, Hindustan Coir, CICT, Bangalore
Weaver Kalavoor,

Alappuzha
36. Shri.Chacko.T.T, SR&SD, CCRI, Kalavoor,

Helper (Dyeing) Trivandrum Alappuzha
37. Shri.Purushothaman CCRI, Kalavoor, SR&SD,

Pillai. V.D, Alappuzha Trivandrum
Weaving Maistry

38. Shri. Rajendran Nair. T Regional Office, CICT, Bangalore
Assistant Sindhudurg

39. Shri.Kumara .S, SR&SD.Chennai SR&SD,Bangalore
Asst. Showroom
Manager

40. Shri.Murali.M, SR&SD,Bangalore SR&SD,Chennai
Hamal-cum-Stitcher

41. Shri.Rahesh .P.R, Regional Office, Regional Office,
Group-C Employee Kalavoor, Bhubaneswar

Alappuzha
42. Shri. Shajahan .M, SR&SD,Guwahati SR&SD,Palakkad

Hamal-cum-Stitcher
43. Shri.Paladugu Siva SR&SD,Hyderabad SR&SD,Indore

Koteswara Rao,
Hamal-cum-Stitcher

44. Shri.Thanseeb. P.Y. EM-I Section, SR&SD.Hyderabad
Assistant Showroom Head Office, Kochi
Manager

45. Shri.Gaddam Swamy SR&SD,Mumbai Regional Office,
Nagaiah, Sindhudurg
Asst. Showroom
Manager

46. Shri. Laxmidhar Sahu, SRO, Regional Office, He will be on additional dutyFieldman Kolkatta Bhubaneswar at Balasore as and when
required

47. Shri. Chaitanya Mallick, Regional Office, SRO,
Fieldman Bhubaneswar Kolkatta

48. Shri. Bansidhar Bhoi, CB EXTN. Centre, Regional Office,
CTEI Balasore Sindhudurg

49. Shri. Subabu. K.H, NCT&DC, Regional Office.
UDC Kalavoor Sindhudurg



50. Shri. Pushparaj T.S, CCRI, Kalavoor, SR&SD,
Weaver Alappuzha Ahmedabad

51. Shri. Sibichen. K.J, Sub-Regional CCRI, Kalavoor,
Helper(Dyeing) Office, Kannur Alappuzha
Shri. Nazeer. T.S, CCRI, Kalavoor, Sub-Regional Office.

52 Spinning Maistry Alappuzha Kannur

The Heads of the Offices I Sections, under which the transferees are presently working, will relieve
them forthwith with instructions to report for duty at the new place of posting, against proper handing over /
taking over reports without fail. The copies of relieving orders, handing over / taking over statements.
joining reports should be forwarded immediately to Head Office for records. The movements or the
transferees will however be subject to strict compliance to Covid 19 protocols in force.

This issues with the approval of Chairman, Coir Board.

To
1. Shri. Sabu. P.N., Extension Service Officer, Regional Office, Kalavoor
2. Shri. Devidas T, Junior Inspector, Regional Office, Sindhudurg
3. Shri. Sivan. K,Inspector, SFURTI Section, Head Office, Kochi
4. Smt. Sabitha. S, Spinner, Regional Office, Alappuzha
5. Shri. Jomon Jacob, Extension Service Officer, SRO, Kolkata
6. Shri. Deshbandhu Das, Inspector, Regional Office, Bhubaneswar
7. Shri. Sunilkumar. B, Extension Service Officer, Regional Office, Alappuzha
8. Shri. Shaiju. T.K, Junior Inspector, Regional Office, Pollachi
9. Smt.Jessy. B, Junior Inspector, Regional Office, Alappuzha
10. Smt.Rekha E. R, Assistant, ADM (P), Head Office, Kochi
11. Smt.Soumya P, Co-operative Inspector, ID Section, Head Office, Kochi
12. Smt.Shelja T.V, Upper Division Clerk, P&PM Section. Head Office. Kochi
13. Shri. Prasanth .M, Upper Division Clerk, ADM (Estt.), Head Office. Kochi
14. Shri.Shyam Kumar. M, Assistant, S&T Section. Head Office. Kochi
15. Smt.Baby Meera, Co-operative Inspector, CCRI, Kalavoor, Alappuzha
16. Shri.Kusan N, Hindi Translator, Hindi Section, Head Office, Kochi
17. Smt.Ampili S, Hindi Translator, CCRI, Kalavoor, Alappuzha
18. Smt.Josephine Girly, Section Officer, Regional Office, Kalavoor, Alappuzha
19. Smt. Nalinakshy .K.R, Section Officer, ADM (Estt.), Head Office, Kochi
20. Shri.Syamkumar.K, Section Officer, CCRI, Kalavoor, Alappuzha
21. Smt.Bindu. AS, Section Officer, ADM (P), Head Office, Kochi
22. Smt. Jolly Madhu, Section Officer, DM Section, Head Office, Kochi
23. Smt. Aleyamma. K.V, Section Officer, EM-II, Head Office, Kochi
24. Smt.Leenakumari Amma.B, Section Officer, ID Section, Head Office, Kochi
25. Shri.Sasikumar S.P, Section Officer, SR Accounts Section, I-lead Office, Kochi
26. Shri.Praveen .D,Assistant Showroom Manager, SR&SD, Palakkad
27. Shri.Afsal .M.M, Asst. Showroom Manager, SFURTI Section, Head Office, Kochi

4

Sd/­
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ASSISTANT DIRECTOR(OL)
ADMINISTRATION IN-CHARGE
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28. Smt.Vrindha .K.B, Asst. Showroom Manager, S&T Section, Head Office, Kochi
29. Shri. Saju K Rajan, Assistant, OM Section, Head Office, Kochi
30. Smt.Jisha .S, Upper Division Clerk, CCRI, Kalavoor, Alappuzha
31. Smt.Arya Michael, Investigator, DM Section, Head Office, Kochi
32. Shri.Harikuttan. T.D, Helper (Dyeing), Regional Office, Bangalore
33. Shri.Swaminathan. K.V, Weaver, Regional Office, Bangalore
34. Shri.Praveen.S, Weaver, CCRI, Kalavoor, Alappuzha
35. Shri.Udayappan .P.V, Weaver, Hindustan Coir, Kalavoor, Alappuzha
36. Shri.Chacko.T.T, Helper (Dyeing), SR&SD, Trivandrum
37. Shri.Purushothaman Pillai. V.D, Weaving Maistry, CCRI, Kalavoor, Alappuzha
38. Shri. Rajendran Nair. T, Assistant, Regional Office, Sindhudurg
39. Shri. Kumara .S, Asst. Showroom Manager, SR&SD.Chennai
40. Shri.Murali.M, Hamal-cum-Stitcher, SR&SD.Bangalore
41. Shri.Rahesh .P.R, Group-C Employee, Regional Office. Kalavoor, Alappuzha
42. Shri. Shajahan .M, Hamal-cum-Stitcher, SR&SD,Guwahati
43. Shri.Paladugu Siva Koteswara Rao, Hamal-cum-Stitcher, SR&SD,Hyderabad
44. Shri.Thanseeb. P. Y, Asst, Showroom Manager, EM-I Section, Head Office, Kochi
45. Shri.Gaddam Swamy Nagaiah, Asst. Showroom Manager, SR&SD,Mumbai
46. Shri. Laxmidhar Sahu, Fieldman, Sub Regional Office,, Kolkatta
47. Shri. Chaitanya Mallick, Fieldman, Regional Office, Bhubaneswar
48. Shri. Bansidhar Bhoi, CTEI, CB EXTN. Centre, Balasore
49. Shri. Subabu. K.H, Upper Division Clerk, NCT&DC, Kalavoor, Alappuzha
50. Shri. Pushparaj T.S, Weaver, CCRI, Kalavoor, Alappuzha
51. Shri. Sibichen. K.J, Helper(Dyeing), Sub-Regional Office, Kannur
52. Shri. Nazeer. T.S, Spinning Maistry, CCRI, Kalavoor, Alappuzha

Copy to:
I. The Director, RDTE i/c, CCR!
2. Joint Director (Pig.) & Director (Mkg.), i/c
3. Senior Accounts Officer
4. All Sections/Branch Officers in the Head Office
5. All Sub Offices/ SR & SDs
6. REC, Thanjavur
7. Regional Office, Kalavoor
8. SRO, Kolkatta
9. SFURTI Section
10. NCT&DC, Kalavoor
11. SR&SD, Ahmedabad
12. Regional Office, Bhubaneswar
13. SRO, Kannur
14. Regional Office, Pollachi
15. ID Section
16. EM-I & EM-II Sections
17. ADM(E) &ADM(P) Sections
18. P&PM Section
19. CCRI, Kalavoor
20. OM Section
21. Regional Office, Rajahmundry
22. Hindi Section
23. SR-Accts Section
24. S&T Section
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25. SR&SD, Palakkad
26. CICT. Bangalore
27. SR&SD, Trivandrum
28. SR&SD, Bangalore
29. SR&SD, Chennai
30. SR&SD, Indore
31. SR&SD, Hyderabad
32. Regional Office, Sindhudurg
33. Accounts Section
34. Personal file
35. Stock file
36. E-Office Notice Board
37. Coir Board Website.

[Issued from file No A-22020/2/2020-ADM(Personnel)J


